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Under 15 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Joshua Cara Kettering 13:05
2 Declan McManus Worcester 13:08
3 W Richardson Birchfield A 13:09
4 Charlie Davis Leamington A 13:14
5 Lewis Ashmore Mansfield A 13:19
6 Tom Loring Leicester A 13:23
7 Harry Mahoney Cheltenham 13:28
8 Jack Bonser Wolverhamp 13:36
9 Luke Bloodworth Stroud & D 13:48
10 George Robb North Some 13:50
11 Joel Mann City Of St A 13:51
12 Jeremy Barnes Coventry G A 13:53
13 Ashley Giles Birchfield B 13:55
14 A McBrien Royal Sutt 13:56
15 James Omara Mansfield B 13:56

16 Oliver Paulin Solihull & 14:02
17 Zachary Meakin Charnwood A 14:10
18 Jack Holman Halesowen A 14:20
19 Ryan Lander City Of St B 14:32
20 Joe Fairfax Tipton Har A 14:36
21 Chris Davies Tipton Har B 14:43
22 Fintan Carey Coventry G B 15:11
23 Tom Holland Halesowen B 15:13
24 Conor Moreland Charnwood B 15:38
25 Dean Mawby Leamington B 15:39
26 Tom Hide Tipton Har C 15:54
27 Amrik Gill Leicester B 15:58
28 Phillip Gamston Birchfield C 16:36
29 Adam White Cannock & 17:39

Under 15 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 James Hatton Leicester A 12:56 26:19 + 5
2 Jack Hope Kettering 13:38 26:43 - 1
3 AlexRieley Mansfield A 14:01 27:20 + 2
4 Eli Gibney Worcester 14:25 27:33 - 2
5 E Garamszegi Wolverhamp 14:09 27:45 + 3
6 Euan Makepeace Charnwood A 13:42 27:52 + 11
7 Aaron Moorman Leamington A 14:39 27:53 - 3
8 Shaun Evans Royal Sutt 14:07 28:03 + 6
9 Cameron Innes Coventry G A 14:12 28:05 + 3
10 Lindon Evans City Of St A 14:21 28:12 + 1
11 Jack Turner Stroud & D 14:35 28:23 - 2
12 N Isherwood Birchfield A 15:14 28:23 - 9
13 J Pickering Cheltenham 15:00 28:28 - 6
14 Liam Baggley City Of St B 14:10 28:42 + 5
15 Joseph Ashmore Mansfield B 15:15 29:11 0
16 Jack Cadick Tipton Har B 14:34 29:17 + 5
17 Connal Green Birchfield B 15:32 29:27 - 4
18 Niall Carney Solihull & 15:38 29:40 - 2
19 Luke Bodin Tipton Har A 15:06 29:42 + 1

20 Tom Neylon Halesowen A 15:27 29:47 - 2
21 Ben Greenslade North Some 16:00 29:50 - 11
22 Tom Cox Coventry G B 16:14 31:25 0
23 Joshua Evans Tipton Har C 16:08 32:02 + 3
24 G Holloway Charnwood B 16:49 32:27 0
25 James Potts Leamington B 17:12 32:51 0
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 James Hatton Leicester A 12:56
2 Jack Hope Kettering 13:38
3 Euan Makepeace Charnwood A 13:42
4 Alex Rieley Mansfield A 14:01
5 Shaun Evans Royal Sutt 14:07
6 E Garamszegi Wolverhamp 14:09
7 Liam Baggley City Of St B 14:10
8 Cameron Innes Coventry G A 14:12
9 Lindon Evans City Of St A 14:21
10 Eli Gibney Worcester 14:25

Under 15 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 George Bell Leicester A 13:36 39:55 0
2 Ollie Spencer Charnwood A 13:33 41:25 + 4
3 Cameron Smith Mansfield A 14:10 41:30 0
4 Daniel Villette Coventry G A 13:31 41:36 + 5
5 Edward Cannell Kettering 15:10 41:53 - 3
6 Mcauley Snutch City Of St A 13:52 42:04 + 4
7 Harry Halford Wolverhamp 14:31 42:16 - 2
8 Daniel Stock Worcester 14:44 42:17 - 4
9 Jack Savage Leamington A 14:30 42:23 - 2
10 Cam Wassell Stroud & D 14:10 42:33 + 1
11 Sam Effiong Halesowen A 13:23 43:10 + 9
12 Jerome Austin Royal Sutt 15:14 43:17 - 4
13 Jack Cooper Cheltenham 14:51 43:19 0
14 George King Mansfield B 14:15 43:26 + 1
15 Ben Boulter Birchfield A 15:05 43:28 - 3
16 Jacob Anson Tipton Har A 14:09 43:51 + 3
17 Dan Owen Tipton Har B 14:42 43:59 - 1
18 N Stoddard City Of St B 15:23 44:05 - 4

19 Charlie Hadfield Birchfield B 15:13 44:40 - 2
20 Will Binnington North Some 15:41 45:31 + 1
21 Sam Gooden Solihull & 16:11 45:51 - 3
22 Sebastian Jones Coventry G B 15:38 47:03 0
23 Oliver White Leamington B 16:23 49:14 + 2
24 Flood B Sibson Charnwood B 20:18 52:45 0
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Sam Effiong Halesowen A 13:23
2 Daniel Villette Coventry G A 13:31
3 Ollie Spencer Charnwood A 13:33
4 George Bell Leicester A 13:36
5 Mcauley Snutch City Of St A 13:52
6 Jacob Anson Tipton Har A 14:09
7 Cameron Smith Mansfield A 14:10
8 Cam Wassell Stroud & D 14:10
9 George King Mansfield B 14:15
10 Jack Savage Leamington A 14:30
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Under 15 Boys — Team Results — Final

1 LeicesterCoritanianAc ‘A’ 39:55
1 Tom Loring (6) 13:23 2 James Hatton (1) 12:56
3 George Bell (1) 13:36
2 CharnwoodAc ‘A’ 41:25

1 Zachary Meakin (17) 14:10 2 Euan Makepeace (6) 13:42
3 Ollie Spencer (2) 13:33
3 MansfieldHarriers&Ac ‘A’ 41:30

1 Lewis Ashmore (5) 13:19 2 AlexRieley (3) 14:01
3 Cameron Smith (3) 14:10
4 CoventryGodivaHarriers ‘A’ 41:36

1 Jeremy Barnes (12) 13:53 2 Cameron Innes (9) 14:12
3 Daniel Villette (4) 13:31
5 KetteringTownHarriers 41:53

1 Joshua Cara (1) 13:05 2 Jack Hope (2) 13:38
3 Edward Cannell (5) 15:10
6 City Of Stoke ‘A’ 42:04

1 Joel Mann (11) 13:51 2 Lindon Evans (10) 14:21
3 Mcauley Snutch (6) 13:52
7 Wolverhampton&BilstonAc 42:16

1 Jack Bonser (8) 13:36 2 E Garamszegi (5) 14:09
3 Harry Halford (7) 14:31
8 Worcester Ac 42:17

1 Declan McManus (2) 13:08 2 Eli Gibney (4) 14:25
3 Daniel Stock (8) 14:44
9 LeamingtonC&Ac ‘A’ 42:23

1 Charlie Davis (4) 13:14 2 Aaron Moorman (7) 14:39
3 Jack Savage (9) 14:30
10 Stroud & District Ac 42:33

1 Luke Bloodworth (9) 13:48 2 Jack Turner (11) 14:35
3 Cam Wassell (10) 14:10
11 HalesowenA&Cc ‘A’ 43:10

1 Jack Holman (18) 14:20 2 Tom Neylon (20) 15:27
3 Sam Effiong (11) 13:23
12 RoyalSuttonColdfieldAc 43:17

1 AMcBrien (14) 13:56 2 Shaun Evans (8) 14:07
3 Jerome Austin (12) 15:14
13 Cheltenham&CountyHarriers 43:19

1 Harry Mahoney (7) 13:28 2 J Pickering (13) 15:00
3 Jack Cooper (13) 14:51
14 MansfieldHarriers&Ac ‘B’ 43:26

1 James Omara (15) 13:56 2 Joseph Ashmore (15) 15:15
3 George King (14) 14:15
15 BirchfieldHarriers ‘A’ 43:28

1 W Richardson (3) 13:09 2 N Isherwood (12) 15:14
3 Ben Boulter (15) 15:05
16 TiptonHarriers ‘A’ 43:51

1 JoeFairfax (20) 14:36 2 Luke Bodin (19) 15:06
3 Jacob Anson (16) 14:09
17 TiptonHarriers ‘B’ 43:59

1 Chris Davies (21) 14:43 2 Jack Cadick (16) 14:34
3 Dan Owen (17) 14:42

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
18 City Of Stoke ‘B’ 44:05

1 Ryan Lander (19) 14:32 2 Liam Baggley (14) 14:10
3 N Stoddard (18) 15:23
19 BirchfieldHarriers ‘B’ 44:40

1 Ashley Giles (13) 13:55 2 Connal Green (17) 15:32
3 Charlie Hadfield (19) 15:13
20 NorthSomersetAc 45:31

1 George Robb (10) 13:50 2 Ben Greenslade (21) 16:00
3 Will Binnington (20) 15:41
21 Solihull & Small Heath 45:51

1 Oliver Paulin (16) 14:02 2 Niall Carney (18) 15:38
3 Sam Gooden (21) 16:11
22 CoventryGodivaHarriers ‘B’ 47:03

1 Fintan Carey (22) 15:11 2 Tom Cox (22) 16:14
3 Sebastian Jones (22) 15:38
23 LeamingtonC&Ac ‘B’ 49:14

1 Dean Mawby (25) 15:39 2 James Potts (25) 17:12
3 Oliver White (23) 16:23
24 CharnwoodAc ‘B’ 52:45

1 Conor Moreland (24) 15:38 2 G Holloway (24) 16:49
3 Flood B Sibson (24) 20:18
Incomplete Teams:

TiptonHarriers ‘C’
1 Tom Hide (26) 15:54 2 Joshua Evans (23) 16:08

HalesowenA&Cc ‘B’
1 Tom Holland (23) 15:13

LeicesterCoritanianAc ‘B’
1 Amrik Gill (27) 15:58

BirchfieldHarriers ‘C’
1 Phillip Gamston (28) 16:36

Cannock&StaffordAc
1 Adam White (29) 17:39
Fastest of all legs
1 James Hatton Leicester A 12:56
2 Joshua Cara Kettering 13:05
3 Declan McManus Worcester 13:08
4 W Richardson Birchfield A 13:09
5 Charlie Davis Leamington A 13:14
6 Lewis Ashmore Mansfield A 13:19
7 Sam Effiong Halesowen A 13:23
= Tom Loring Leicester A 13:23
9 Harry Mahoney Cheltenham 13:28
10 Daniel Villette Coventry G A 13:31


